the dollar amount of the applied 8 

for tax credit is no greater than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) in any tax year, and the 9 

scholarship organization that is to receive the contribution has qualified under § 44-62-2, is as 10 

follows: 11 

(1) Two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for a business entity;  12 

(2) Two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) for a single individual; and 13 

(3) Four hundred  thousand dollars ($400,000) for married individuals filing jointly. 14 

(b) Approvals for contributions under this section shall be made available by the division 15 

of taxation on a first-come-first-serve basis consistent with § 44-62-3(f). The total aggregate 16 

amount of all tax credits approved shall not exceed one million six hundred thousand dollars 17 

($1,600,000) in a fiscal year; provided that, the total aggregate amount of all tax credits approved 18 

shall not exceed five million dollars ($5,000,000) in fiscal year 2027 and shall increase by the 1 

annual inflationary increases consistent with the increase in per-pupil spending.

[...]

percent (75%) eighty-five percent (85%). The difference in credit allowable for the first year [90% 27 

— 75% = 15% 99%-85% = 14% x first year contribution] shall be recaptured by adding it to the 28 

taxpayer’s tax in that year. 29 

(5) Contributions in the amount of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) shall 30 

fund scholarships for economically disadvantaged students and no more than two hundred fifty 31 

thousand dollars ($250,000) shall fund scholarships for pre-K students. 32 

44-62-6. Definitions. 33 

The following words and phrases used in this chapter shall have the meanings given to 34

[...]

This act would expand the eligible contributions from both a business entity and an 1 

individual. This act would further provide for an increase in the annual aggregate amount available 2 

for tax credits. This act would also increase the rate of tax credit for contributions made. This act 3 

would also establish that seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) would fund scholarships 4 

for economically disadvantaged students and no more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars 5 

($250,000) would fund scholarships for pre-K students. 6 

This act would take effect upon passage. 7